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Thank you for purchasing this product. Before using this product

please read the instructions carefully. After reading the instruction

manual, please keep it with you for reference.

For your safety

Caution Please follow the precautions below to avoid fire, 
electric shock, or damage to nearby items.

Keep this product away from humid or dusty place.
Do not get this product wet to avoid electric shock or damage to the product.
Keep this product away from direct sunlight or near any heat source as it may cause
a fire.

Keep this product away from children under 3 years old.

Keep this product away from unstable surfaces as it may lead to injuries due to 
the product falling or dropping. Make sure to place the product on a stable surface.
To avoid product from overheating:
・Place the product at least 10 cm away from any wall surface.
・Do not place on a carpet or rug with long fibers.
・Do not cover the vent.
・Do not cover with cloth.
・Do not allow dust to build up.

Do not wrap the controller cable around your neck to avoid risk of suffocation.
Never disassemble, repair, or modify this product as it may cause defect, fire, or
electric shock.
Do not touch the ports and terminals with wet or oily hands to avoid electric shock.

Do not touch the metal part of the plug or port with your finger or metal object.

Please wipe off any dust or foreign substances with a dry clean cloth or cotton swab
to avoid fire or electric shock.
Make sure to insert the plug straight in or it may short circuit.

EN



Do not modify or damage the cables as it may cause fire or electric shock.
Please be aware of the following:
・Do not tuck the cable in between tables and wall.
・Do not modify or damage the cable.
・Do not bend or pull on the cable.
・Keep away from heat source.
・Make sure to remove the cable before moving the console.

Do not use AC adapters (sold separately) and peripherals that are not supported to 
avoid fire or electric shock.

Do not use this product when there is a risk of lightning storm to avoid fire, electric
shock, or defect. 
Do not use this product when you notice an unusual heat, smoke, noise or smell. 
Contact the "Warranty/Support" for further assistance. 

Do not wrap the AC adapter (sold separately) cable to the product.

Do not use the AC adapter (sold separately) with DC/AC inverters for automobiles 
or voltage converter for overseas travelers to avoid overheating or defect.

Do not connect the HDMI cable while the product is turned on or when the AC adapter
(sold separately) is connected to avoid electric shock.

Do not use this product other than its intended purpose.

Do not leave a same image display on a plasma or projection TV for an extended
period of time, as this may leave a faint image permanently visible on the screen.

Dispose in accordance with local and national disposal regulations (if any).

Do not throw or drop this product. It may cause damage or defect.

Do not disconnect the AC adapter (sold separately) from the outlet or from this
product while the power is on. It may cause loss of data or defect.

Do not put water or foreign substances inside this product to avoid fire, 
electric shock, or defect. If water or foreign substances gets inside, immediately turn 
off the power and unplug the AC adapter (sold separately) and contact the
"Warranty/Support" for further assistance.

Caution Important: Please read before using this product.



When moisture condensation occurs, turn the product off and leave in a warm room
to dry.

Maintenance

Do not place this product and peripherals on the floor as it may cause injury or defec
by kicking or stepping on the product.

Please follow the points below to avoid any deterioration or discoloration on this
product or gamepad.
Do not use volatile substances, such as insecticides.
Do not place any rubber or vinyl materials on the product exterior for an extended
period of time.

This product is protected by copyright. Any reverse engineering is strictly prohibited.
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of the software or instruction manual is
strictly prohibited and maybe subject to prosecution.

Please turn off the power and disconnect the AC adapter (sold separately) before
maintenance to avoid electric shock.

Clean only with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use any chemical agents like
benzine or thinner. Use a vacuum to remove dusts inside the vent.

Disconnect the AC adapter (sold separately) when not in use for a long time to avoid
fire or electric shock.

Handling

Disconnect the AC adapter (sold separately) before moving this product to avoid fire, 
electric shock, injury, or dropping the product.

Inspect periodically 

Inspect the following at least once a year.
・Check the cables for any damages.
・Check for any dust inside each port, terminal, plug, or vent.



Included

Caution

Avoid playing when you are tired or need rest.

Use in a well-lit area and keep a distance away from the monitor. You may
experience epileptic seizures or blackout when exposed to certain light patterns or
flashing lights. Immediately discontinue use and consult your doctor if you
experience the above. If you had an epileptic condition or seizures of any kind,
consult your doctor before playing.

Avoid excessively long play sessions. Take a break of 10 to 15 minutes every hour.
Immediately discontinue use if you experience headache, nausea, or sympto
similar to motion sickness. If symptoms persists, consult your doctor.
Consult your doctor before using this product when you experience discomfort or
pain in your hands or arms.

Health Warning
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How to use
* Cannot use the original PC Engine Core Grafx
   Gamepad, HuCARD. Connect the cable

Power On

Connect the Gamepad to
Gamepad port.①

Turn the power on, and choose the game
to play from the menu.

Please turn the power off and remove
both AC Adapter (sold separately) and
USB Cable when you are finished playing.
Make sure that both shut down screen
and power is OFF before you remove the
AC Adapter and/or Micro USB cable.

④ Connect the AC Adapter
(sold separately) to an
electrical outlet.

Connect the HDMI Cable to
PC Engine Core Grafx mini and TV monitor.②

To TV monitor HDMI Port

How to open the system menu
Press Run Button and Select Button
together to open the system menu.
In the system menu, you can save,
load, and reset the game.

Regarding AC Adapter
Please use an AC Adaptor that supports 5V / 2.0A USB
 (Type A) output (sold separately)

Press together

③ Connect USB cable to AC Adapter
Port and AC Adapter (sold separately)

*Not all AC adapters are guaranteed to function.

The Multitap is only compatable with the controller that comes with
PC Engine mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini or Turbo Controller
for PC Engine mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini from HORI (HTG-003).
If you wish to use more than three controllers, you must use Multitap for
PC Engine mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini from HORI (HTG-004).

Top: Player 1 port

Bottom: Player 2 port



Main specification

Warranty / Support

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks
of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

Inquiry regarding software
URL : https://www.konami.com/games/pcemini/inquery

Contact Info regarding manufacture or product/defect
e-mail: pceng-support@hori.jp

This product is protected by copyright. Unauthorized distribution of the software and user manual contained within is
prohibited by law.

Video output
Audio output

Input and output

Power
Maximum power consumption

Dimension
Mass

720p, 480p
Linear PCM

HDMI port, AC Adapter port, 
Gamepad port x2

5V2.0A (Recommended)
10W

(L)120mm x (H)33mm x (D)119mm
PC Engine Core Grafx mini: 160g / Gamepad 140g

・The built-in software is a reproduction of the original game to fit this product. Some game features and gameplay experience may be different from
   when played the original game.
・Additional software cannot be downloaded.
・Save datas will be saved inside the product. External memory cannot be used.

How to use Turbo Functions
Turbo function allows continuous rapid fire by holding Button I and/or Button II.
As shown in the diagram below, turbo speed can be adjusted to two different speeds.

OFF Fast Very Fast

Toggle Software List
On the Main Menu you can toggle between PC Engine and the
TurboGrafx-16 software list via the icon in the bottom right corner.



Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit.Veuillez lire attentivement 

les instructions avant d'en commencer toute utilisation.

Après avoir lu le feuillet d'instructions, veuillez le conserver à porté

e de main pour de future référence.

Pour votre sécurité

Avertissements Veuillez suivre les précautions ci-dessous afin d'éviter un incendie, 
un choc électrique ou des dommages aux objets à proximité.

Gardez ce produit loin des endroits humides ou poussiéreux.
Ne mouillez pas ce produit pour éviter tout choc électrique ou éviter d'endommager
le produit.
Gardez ce produit à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil ou à proximité d'une source 
de chaleur, car cela pourrait provoquer un incendie.

Veuillez le tenir hors de porter des enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Tenez ce produit à l’ écart de surfaces instables, au risque de provoquer des 
dysfonctionnement en tombant. Assurez-vous de placer le produit sur une surface
stable.
Pour éviter que le produit ne surchauffe:
Placez le produit à au moins 10 cm de toute surface murale.
Ne le placez pas sur un tapis ou tout autre matière à longue fibres
Ne couvrez pas la fente d'aération.
Ne le couvrez pas avec un chiffon.
Ne laissez pas la poussière s'accumuler. 

N'enroulez pas le câble de la manette autour de votre cou pour éviter tout risque 
d'étouffement.
Ne jamais désassembler, réparer ou modifier ce produit.
Ne touchez pas les ports et les terminaux avec les mains humides ou grasses pour
éviter les chocs électriques

Ne touchez pas la partie métallique de la prise d'alimentaiton avec vos doigts ou 
un objet métallique.

Veuillez essuyer toute poussière ou substance étrangère avec un chiffon propre 
et sec ou un coton-tige pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.
Assurez-vous d’ insérer la prise d'alimentation directement, sinon vous risqueriez 
de provoquer un court-circuit.
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Ne modifiez pas et n'endommagez pas les câbles car cela pourrait provoquer un 
incendie ou un choc électrique.Merci de faire attention aux points suivants:
・Ne placez pas le câble entre la table et le mur.
・Ne modifiez pas et n'endommagez pas le câble.
・Ne pliez pas et ne tirez pas sur le câble.
・Tenir à l'écart d'une source de chaleur.
・Assurez-vous de retirer le câble avant de déplacer la console.

N'utilisez pas d'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) ni de périphériques non 
pris en charge afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.
N'utilisez pas ce produit lorsqu'il y a un risque d'orage afin d'éviter un incendie, 
un choc électrique ou un défaut.
N'utilisez pas ce produit si vous remarquez une chaleur, une fumée, un bruit ou une 
odeur inhabituels.Contactez le service "Garantie / Assistance" pour obtenir de l'aide.

N'enroulez pas le câble de l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) sur le produit.

N'utilisez pas l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) avec des onduleurs CC / CA 
pour les voitures ou un convertisseur de tension pour les voyageurs à l'étranger afin 
d'éviter toute surchauffe ou tout défaut.
Ne connectez pas le câble HDMI lorsque le produit est sous tension ou lorsque 
l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) est branché afin d'éviter tout choc 
électrique.

Ne pas utiliser ce produit autrement que pour l'usage auquel il est destiné.
Ne laissez pas un même affichage d'image sur un téléviseur à écran plasma ou à 
projection pendant une période prolongée, ceci risquerait de laisser une image 
pâle en permanence visible sur l'écran.
Éliminer le produit conformément aux réglementations locales et nationales relatives 
à l'élimination (le cas échéant).

Ne pas jeter ou laisser tomber ce produit. Cela pourrait causer des dommages ou 
des défauts.
Ne débranchez pas l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) de la prise ou de ce 
produit lorsque l'appareil est sous tension. Cela pourrait entraîner une perte de 
données ou un défaut.
N'aspergez pas d’ eau le produit, ne mettez pas de substances étrangères à 
l’intérieur de ce produit afin d’ éviter tout incendie, tout choc électrique ou tout 
défaut. Si de l'eau ou des substances étrangères pénètrent à l'intérieur, mettez 
immédiatement l'appareil hors tension, débranchez l'adaptateur secteur 
(vendu séparément) et contactez «Garantie / Assistance» pour obtenir de l'aide.
Avertissement Important: Veuillez lire avant d’utiliser ce produit.



En cas de condensation d'humidité, mettez le produit hors tension et laissez-le sécher 
dans une pièce chaude.

Entretien

Ne placez pas ce produit et ses périphériques sur le sol, au risque de vous blesser 
ou de l'endommager en donnant des coups de pied ou en marchant dessus.

Veuillez suivre les points ci-dessous pour éviter toute détérioration ou décoloration 
de ce produit ou de la manette de jeu.
N'utilisez pas de substances volatiles, telles que des insecticides.
Ne placez aucun matériau en caoutchouc ou en vinyle sur l'extérieur du produit 
pendant une période prolongée.

Ce produit est protégé par le droit d'auteur. Toute ingénierie inverse est strictement 
interdite. La reproduction ou la distribution non autorisée du logiciel ou du manuel 
d'instructions est strictement interdite et peut faire l'objet de poursuites.

Veuillez éteindre et débrancher l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) avant 
l'entretien du produit pour éviter tout choc électrique.

Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide. N'utilisez aucun 
agent chimique comme le benzène ou tout autre diluant. Utilisez un aspirateur 
pour enlever les poussières à l'intérieur de la fente d'aération.

Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé 
pendant une longue période pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

Manipulation

Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur (vendu séparément) avant de déplacer ce produit 
afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie, de choc électrique, de blessure ou de chute 
du produit.

Inspecter périodiquement 
Inspectez ce qui suit au moins une fois par an.
-Vérifiez que les câbles ne sont pas endommagés.
-Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de poussière à l'intérieur de chaque port, borne, prise ou
  fente d'aération.



Inclus

Attention

Évitez de jouer lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou avez besoin de repos.

Certaines personnes sont susceptibles de faire des crises d'épilepsie ou d'avoir des pertes de
conscience à la vue de certains types de lumières clignotantes ou d'éléments fréquents dans
notre environnement quotidien. Si vous avez déjà présenté des symptômes liés à l'épilepsie
(crise ou perte de conscience) en présence de stimulations lumineuses, veuillez consulter votre
médecin avant toute utilisation.

Évitez les sessions de jeu excessivement longues. Faites une pause de 10 à 15 minutes 
toutes les heures.
Arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation si vous ressentez des maux de tête, des nausées 
ou des symptômes similaires au mal des transports. Si les symptômes persistent, 
consultez votre médecin.
Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce produit lorsque vous ressentez une gêne 
ou des douleurs dans les mains ou les bras.

Avertissement sur la santé

Disposition
PC Engine CoreGrafx mini Manette

Interrupteur 
Power

Port USB de la manette 
(USB Type-A)

Haut: Port Joueur 1
Bas: Port Joueur 2

Fente 
d'aération

Avant

Port HDMI Port adaptateur 
secteur 
(Micro USB-B)

Arrière

Rabat de 
protectionSous le rabat de 

protection

Câble USB

Bouton Run
Bouton Select

Croix 
directionnelle

Bouton IBouton II

Port USB Type-A

Turbo
Control I

Turbo
Control II

Câble HDMI x1Manette x1PC Engine CoreGrafx mini x1 Câble Micro USB x1 Mode d'emploi x1



Utilisation
* Vous ne pouvez pas utiliser la manette d'origine du 
   PC Engine CoreGrafx, HuCARD.Connecter le câble

Allumer

Connecter la manette au port USB 
de la manette①

④ Branchez l’adaptateur secteur 
(vendu séparément) à une prise électrique.

Connectez le câble HDMI au 
PC Engine CoreGrafx mini et à la TV.②

Vers le port HDMI de la TV

Comment ouvrir le 
menu du système

Concernant l'adaptateur secteur
Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser un adaptateur 
secteur prenant en charge une sortie 
USB 5V / 2.0A USB (type A).

Appuyez simultanément

③ Connectez le câble USB au port de 
l'adaptateur secteur et à l'adaptateur 
secteur (vendu séparément).

*Tous les adaptateurs secteur ne sont pas garantis de fonctionner.

Appuyez simultanément sur les boutons 
Run et Select pour ouvrir le menu. Dans le 
menu , vous pouvez enregistrer, charger et 
réinitialiser le jeu.

Le Multitap est uniquement compatible avec la manette fourni avec le PC Engine 
mini / TurboGrafx-16 mini / Core Grafx mini ou la manette Turbo pour PC Engine 
mini / TurboGrafx-16 mini / Core Grafx mini de HORI (HTG-003).
Si vous souhaitez utiliser plus de trois manettes, vous devez utiliser Multitap pour 
PC Engine mini / TurboGrafx-16 mini / Core Grafx mini de HORI (HTG-004).

Allumer la console et choisissez le jeu 
auquel vous voulez jouer dans le menu

Éteignez l’appareil et retirez l’adaptateur 
secteur (vendu séparément) et le câble 
USB une fois que vous avez terminé 
de jouer.
Assurez-vous que l'écran et l'appareil est 
éteint avant de débrancher l'adaptateur 
secteur et / ou le câble Micro USB.

Haut: Port Joueur 1

Bas: Port Joueur 2



Principales caractéristiques

Garantie / support
Questions concernant le logiciel
URL: https://www.konami.com/games/pcemini/inquery

Coordonnées concernant la fabrication ou le produit / défaut
e-mail: pceng-support@hori.jp

Ce produit est protégé par le droit d'auteur. La distribution non autorisée du logiciel et du manuel d'utilisation est interdite par la loi.

Sortie vidéo
Sortie audio

Entrée et sortie

Puissance
Consommation maximum

Dimension
Masse

720p, 480p
PCM linéaire

Port HDMI, Port prise secteur, 
Ports pour manettes x2
5V 2.0A (recommandé)

10W
(L) 120mm x (l) 119mm x (H) 33mm

PC Engine CoreGrafx mini: 140g / Manette 125g

・Le logiciel intégré est une reproduction du jeu original pour ce produit. Certaines fonctionnalités et 
  expériences de jeu peuvent différer de celles du jeu original.
・Des logiciels supplémentaires ne peuvent pas être téléchargés.
・Les données sauvegardées seront sauvegardées à l'intérieur du produit. Un disque dur externe ne peut pas être utilisée.

Comment utiliser la fonction Turbo

OFF Rapide Très Rapide

Comment changer la liste des jeux
Dans le menu principal, vous pouvez basculer entre PC Engine
et la liste de logiciels TurboGrafx-16 via l’icône située dans le
coin inférieur droit.

La fonction Turbo permet un tir rapide et continu en maintenant les boutons I et / ou II 
enfoncés.
Comme indiqué dans le diagramme ci-dessous, la vitesse du turbo peut être réglée 
sur deux vitesses différentes.

Les termes interface multimédia HDMI et HDMI haute définition, ainsi que le logo HDMI sont des marques déposées de HDMI 
Licensing Administrator, Inc. aux États-Unis et dans d'autres pays.



Vielen Dank dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben.

Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie die Anleitungsorgfältig durch.

Bewahren Sie die Anleitung nach dem Lesen zu Ihrer Referenz auf.

Für Ihre Sicherheit

Achtung Bitte befolgen Sie die untenstehenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen um Feuer, Elektroschocks oder Schäden an in der Nähe befindlichen Gegenständen zu vermeiden.

Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuchtigkeit und Staub fern.
Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht nass werden um Elektroschocks oder Schäden am 
Produkt zu vermeiden.
Bewahren Sie das Produkt nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht oder in der Nähe von 
Hitzequellen auf da dies Feuer verursachen könnte.

Halten Sie das Gerät von Kindern unter 3 Jahren fern.

Halten Sie das Produkt von instabilen Oberflächen fern, da dies zu Verletzungen 
durch Fallen des Produktes führen kann. Platzieren Sie das Produkt auf einer 
stabilen Oberfläche.
Um ein Überhitzen des Produktes zu vermeiden:
- Platzieren Sie das Produkt mindestens 10 cm von Wänden entfernt
- Platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht auf einem langfasrigen Teppich
- Verdecken Sie die Lüftung nicht
- Bedecken Sie das Produkt nicht mit Stoff
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht zu stark verstauben

Wickeln Sie das Controller Kabel nicht um Ihren Hals da das Risiko von Erstickung
besteht.
Zerlegen, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie das Gerät nicht da das zu Fehlfunktionen, 
Bränden oder Stromschlägen führen kann.
Berühren Sie die Anschlüsse und Schnittstellen nie mit feuchten oder ölverschmierten 
Händen da dies zu Stromschlägen führen kann.

Berühren Sie die Metallteile des Steckers oder der Steckdose nicht mit Ihren Fingern 
oder Metallobjekten.

Bitte entfernen Sie Staub und Fremdkörper mit einem trockenen, sauberen Tuch oder 
Wattestäbchen um Brände or Stromschläge zu verhindern.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Stecker gerade einführen da es ansonsten zu 
Kurzschlüssen kommen kann.
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Modifizieren oder beschädigen Sie die Kabel nicht da dies zu Bränden oder 
Stromschlägen führen kann.Beachten Sie folgendes:
・Klemmen Sie das Kabel nicht zwischen Tisch Wand ein.
・Modifizieren oder beschädigen Sie das Kabel nicht.
・Knicken oder zerren Sie nicht an dem Kabel.
・Von Hitzequellen fernhalten.
・Stellen Sie sicher das Kabel zu entfernen bevor Sie die Konsole bewegen.

Um Brände oder Stromschläge zu vermeiden, nutzen Sie nur Netzteile 
(separat erhältlich) oder Eingabegeräte die kompatibel sind.

Um Brände, Stromschläge oder Schäden zu verhindern nutzen Sie das Gerät nicht 
wenn das Risiko eines Gewitters besteht.
Nutzen Sie das Gerät nicht, sollten Sie ungewöhnliche Geräusche, Hitzeentwicklung, 
Geruch oder Rauchbildung fesstellen. Kontaktieren Sie "Garantie/Support" für 
weitere Hilfe.

Wickeln Sie nicht das Netzteil (separat erhältlich) um das Gerät.

Nutzen Sie den Netzstecker (separat erhältlich) nicht mit Kfz - DC/AC Konvertern oder 
Reisekonvertern um Überhitzung und Schäden zu verhindern.

Verbinden Sie das HDMI Kabel nicht während das Gerät eingeschaltet ist oder wenn 
der Netzstecker (separat erhältlich) eingesteckt ist um Stromschläge zu verhindern.

Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht für etwas anderes als den vorgesehenen 
Verwendungszweck.
Behalten Sie auf einem Plasma oder Projektor TV nicht das selbe Bild für einen längeren 
Zeitraum bei, da sonst ein Schatten des Bildes permanent sichtbar bleiben kann.
Ensorgen Sie entsprechend lokalen und nationalen Entsorgungsrichtlinien 
(falls vorhanden)

Werfen oder lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen. Dadurch können Schäden oder 
Fehlfunktionen auftreten.
Trennen Sie das Netzteil (separat erhältlich) nicht von der Steckdose oder vom Gerät 
während es eingeschaltet ist. Es kann zu Datenverlust oder Schäden kommen.

Führen Sie kein Wasser oder Fremdkörper in das Gerät ein um Brände, Stromschläge 
oder Schäden zu vermeiden. Sollte Wasser oder Fremdkörper eingetreten sein, 
schalten Sie das Gerät unverzüglich aus und entfernen Sie das Netzteil 
(separat erhältlich) und kontaktieren Sie "Garantie/Support" für weitere Hilfe.

Vorsicht Wichtig: Bitte vor Inbetriebnahme lesen



Sollte durch Kondensation Feuchtigkeit entstehen, schalten Sie das Gerät aus 
und lassen Sie es in einem warmen Zimmer zum trocknen.

Wartung

Platzieren Sie das Gerät nicht auf dem Boden da es zu Verletzungen oder Schäden 
kommen kann wenn (auf) das Gerät getreten wird.

Bitte beachten Sie folgende Punkte um jeglichen Verschleiss oder Farbverlust des 
Gerätes oder Gamepads zu verhindern.
Nutzen Sie keine verdampfbaren Substanzen wie Insektenvernichtungsmittel.
Platzieren Sie keine Gummi - oder Vinyl Materialien für längere Zeit auf dem Gerät.

Dieses Gerät ist durch Urheberrechte geschützt. Der Nachbau ist strengstens untersagt. 
Unauthorisierter Nachbau oder Vertrieb der Software oder Gebrauchsanweisung ist 
strengstens untersagt und kann strafrechtlich verfolgt werden.

Bitte schalten Sie vor der Wartung das Gerät aus und entfernen das Netzteil 
(separat erhältlich) um Stromschläge zu vermeiden.

Reinigen Sie ausschließlich mit einem trockenen oder leicht befeuchtetem Tuch. 
Benutzen Sie keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Benzin oder Verdünnungsmittel. 
Nutzen Sie einen Staubsauger um innerhalb der Abzugsöffnung Staub zu entfernen.
Entfernen Sie das Netzteil (separat erhältlich) bei langer Nichtinbetriebnahme um 
Brände oder Stromschläge zu vermeiden.

Bedienung

Entfernen Sie das Netzteil (separat erhältlich) bevor Sie das Gerät bewegen um Brände, 
Stromschläge, Verletzungen oder Fallenlassen des Gerätes zu vermeiden.

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig. 
Überprüfen Sie folgendes mindestens einmal pro Jahr.
・Prüfen Sie das Kabel nach Schäden.
・Überprüfen Sie jeden Anschluss, Stecker oder Abzug nach Staub.



Inbegriffen

Achtung

Vermeiden Sie das Spielen wenn Sie müde sind oder sich ausruhen müssen.
Vermeiden Sie übermässig lange Spielsitzungen. Machen Sie jede Stunde eine 
10 oder 15 minütige Pause.
Beenden Sie das Spiel umgehend sollten Sie Kopfschmerzen, Übelkeit oder Symptome 
wie Schwindelgefühle feststellen. Sollten die Symptome anhalten konsultieren 
Sie Ihren Arzt.
Konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt vor Inbetriebnahme sollten Sie Unwohlsein oder Schmerzen 
in Ihren Armen oder Händen haben.

Gesundheitswarnung
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Rückseite
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Nutzen Sie das Produkt in einem hell erleuchteten Areal mit ausreichender Distanz zum Monitor. 
Bestimmte Lichtmuster und Blitzlichter können bei einigen Personen epileptische Anfälle oder Ohnmacht 
auslösen. Brechen Sie die Verwendung des Geräts sofort ab und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf wenn Sie die 
oben genannten Symptome bemerken. Falls Sie bereits epileptische Beschwerden oder Anfälle jeglicher 
Art hatten, konsultieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.



Anwendung
*Nutzung des originalen PC Engine CoreGrafx Gamepads, 
  HuCARD, nicht möglich. Schliessen Sie das Kabel an.

Einschalten

Verbinden Sie den Controller mit der 
Controller - Schnittstelle.①

Schalten Sie das Gerät ein, und wählen 
Sie ein Spiel aus dem Menü.

Bitte schalten Sie das Gerät aus und 
entfernen Sie sowohl das Netzteil 
(separat erhältlich) und das USB-Kabel 
sobald Sie mit dem Spielen fertig sind.

④ Verbinden Sie das Netzteil 
(separat erhältlich) mit 
einer Steckdose.

Verbinden Sie das HDMI Kabel mit dem 
CoreGrafx mini und Ihrem Fernseher.②

Zum Fernseher - HDMI Anschluss.

Öffnen des Systemmenüs

Bezüglich des Netzteils.
Wir empfehlen den Gebrauch eines Stromadapters 
der 5V/2.0A USB (Typ A) unterstützt.

Gleichzeitig drücken

③Verbinden Sie das USB Kabel mit der 
Netzteil - Schnittstelle und Netzteil 
(separat erhältlich).

*Es kann nicht garantiert werden dass alle Stromadapter 
  kompatibel sind.

Drücken Sie gleichzeitig die Run-Taste und 
die Select-Taste, um das Systemmenü zu 
öffnen. Im Systemmenü können Sie das 
Spiel speichern, laden und zurücksetzen.

Oben: Player 1 Anschluss

Unten: Player 2 Anschluss

Sie können die mit der Konsole gelieferten Controller oder den separat 
erhältlichen HORI TURBO Controller für PC Engine Coregrafx Mini (HTG-003) 
verwenden.
Si vous souhaitez utiliser plus de trois manettes, vous devez utiliser Multitap pour 
PC Engine mini / TurboGrafx-16 mini / Core Grafx mini de HORI (HTG-004).



Hauptspezifikationen

Garantie / Support
Fragen bezüglich der Software
URL: https://www.konami.com/games/pcemini/inquery

Kontaktinformationen zu Herstellung, Produkt und Defekten
E-Mail: pceng-support@hori.jp

Video-Ausgang
Audio-Ausgang

Ein- und Ausgang

Stromquelle
Maximaler Stromverbrauch

Ausmaße
Masse

720p, 480p
Lineare PCM

HDMI-Anschluss, Netzanschluss, 
Controller-Anschluss x2
5V 2.0A (empfohlen)

10W
(L)120mm x (H)33mm x (D)119mm

PC Engine CoreGrafx mini: 140g / Controller 125g

・Die eingebaute Software ist eine Reproduktion des Originalspiels für dieses Produkt. Einige Spielfeatures und Gameplay-Erfahrungen 
   können vom Spielen des Originalspiels abweichen.
・Zusätzliche Software kann ebenfalls heruntergeladen werden.
・Gesicherte Spiele werden auf dem Produkt gespeichert. Externe Speichermedien können nicht genutzt werden.

Turbofunktion

OFF  Schnell Sehr Schnell

Software-Liste umschalten

Dieses Produkt bietet eine Turbofunktion (Dauerfeuer) für die Tasten I und II.
Wie in der Grafik unten dargestellt, kann die Turbogeschwindigkeit auf zwei 
verschiedene Stufen eingestellt werden.

Die Begriffe HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface und das HDMI-Logo sind Handelsmarken oder eingetragene 
Marken der HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in den Vereinigten Staaten und anderen Ländern.

Sie können zwischen der Liste der PC Engine Titel und der Liste 
der CoreGrafx Titel umschalten, indem Sie den Icon unten rechts 
im Hauptmenü auswählen.

Dieses Produkt ist urheberrechtlich geschützt. Unautorisierte kommerzielle Nutzung, Vervielfältigung oder Verleihung des
Produkts ist strikt untersagt.



Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Prima di utilizzarlo, 

leggere attentamente le istruzioni. Una volta lette le istruzioni, 

conservarle per riferimenti futuri.

Per la vostra sicurezza

Attenzione Si prega di osservare le precauzioni seguenti al fine di evitare il rischio di incendi, 
scosse elettriche o danni a oggetti vicini.

Tenere il prodotto lontano da ambienti umidi o polverosi.
Non bagnare il prodotto, al fine di evitare scosse elettriche o danni al prodotto stesso.
Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla luce solare diretta o altra fonte di calore poiché 
potrebbe causare incendi.

Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini al di sotto dei 3 anni.

Non posizionare il prodotto su una superficie in pendenza o instabile per evitare che 
possa cadere e provocare gravi danni. Assicurarsi di posizionare il prodotto su una 
superficie stabile.
Per evitare rischi di surriscaldamento:
• Posizionare il prodotto a una distanza di almeno 10 cm dal muro
• Non posizionare su moquette o tappeto a fibre lunghe
• Non coprire l'apertura di ventilazione
• Non coprire con panno
• Evitare che polvere o sporco si accumulino sul prodotto.

Non avvolgere il cavo attorno al collo al fine di evitare rischi di soffocamento.
Non smontare, riparare o apportare qualsivoglia modifica al prodotto.
Non toccare le porte e i terminali con le mani umide o oleose per evitare scosse 
elettriche.

Non toccare la parte metallica della presa di alimentazione o altra presa con le dita o 
oggetti metallici.

Rimuovere polvere e sostanze estranee con un panno asciutto o ovatta per evitare il 
rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche.
Assicurarsi di inserire la presa di alimentazione correttamente per evitare il rischio 
di cortocircuiti.

IT



Non alterare o danneggiare i cavi poiché potrebbe causare incendi o scosse elettriche.
si prega di tenere presente quanto segue:
• Non collocare il cavo tra il tavolo e il muro.
• Non alterare o danneggiare il cavo.
• Non piegare o tirare il cavo.
• Tenere lontano da fonti di calore.
• Assicurarsi di rimuovere il cavo prima di spostare la console.

Non utilizzare adattatori AC e periferiche non supportate per evitare il rischio di 
incendi o scosse elettriche.
Non usare il prodotto quando vi è il rischio di fulmini al fine di evitare incendi, 
scosse elettriche o malfunzionamenti.
Non utilizzare questo prodotto se si notano calore, fumo, rumori o odori insoliti. 
Contattare la "Garanzia/Assistenza" per ulteriore assistenza.

Non avvolgere il cavo dell'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) attorno al prodotto.

Non utilizzare l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) con invertitori DC/AC per 
automobili o convertitori di tensione per l'estero per evitare surriscaldamenti o 
malfunzionamenti.
Non collegare il cavo HDMI mentre il prodotto è acceso o quando viene connesso 
l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) per evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche.

Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi dall'uso previsto.
Non lasciare la stessa immagine visualizzata su un televisore al plasma o a proiezione 
per un lungo periodo di tempo, poiché questo potrebbe imprimere sullo schermo 
un'immagine debole in modo permanente.
Smaltire il prodotto conformemente ai requisiti locali e nazionali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti.

Non lanciare o gettare a terra il prodotto. Questo potrebbe causare danni o 
malfunzionamenti.
Non scollegare l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) dalla presa o dal prodotto 
quando questo è in uso. Ciò potrebbe causare perdite di dati o malfunzionamenti.

Non inserire acqua o sostanze estranee all'interno del prodotto per evitare il rischio 
di incendi, scosse elettriche o malfunzionamenti. Se acqua o altra sostanza estranea 
penetra all'interno, spegnere immediatamente il sistema, scollegare l'adattatore AC 
(venduto separatamente) e contattare la "Garanzia/Assistenza" per ulteriore assistenza.

Attenzione Importante: leggere prima dell'utilizzo del prodotto.



Se si verifica la formazione di condensa, spegnere subito il prodotto e lasciarlo 
asciugare in un ambiente caldo.

Manutenzione

Non posizionare il prodotto (o periferiche collegate) a terra poiché questo potrebbe 
causare danni o malfunzionamenti dovuti a calci o calpestamenti al prodotto.

Si prega di osservare le precauzioni seguenti al fine di evitare deterioramento o 
scolorimento del prodotto e/o del controller.
Non utilizzare sostanze volatili, come ad esempio insetticidi.
Non lasciare prodotti in gomma o in vinile a contatto diretto prolungato con la 
superficie esterna del prodotto.

Il prodotto è protetto da copyright. È rigorosamente vietata ogni forma di ingengeria 
inversa. Le riproduzioni non autorizzate e la distribuzione del software o del manuale 
di istruzioni sono rigorosamente vietate e possono essere perseguite penalmente.

Spegnere il prodotto e scollegare l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) prima 
della manutenzione per evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche.

Per la pulizia del prodotto utilizzare soltanto un panno asciutto o leggermente umido. 
Non utilizzare agenti chimici come benzene o diluenti. Servirsi di un aspirapolvere per 
rimuovere la polvere presente all’ interno della ventola.
Scollegare l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) se il prodotto non viene utilizato 
per periodo di tempo prolungato onde evitare rischi di incendi o scosse elettriche.

Trattamento

Scollegare l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) prima di spostare il prodotto per 
evitare il rischio di incendi, scosse elettriche, danni o cadute del prodotto.

Controllare periodicamente 

Eseguire il seguente controllo almeno una volta all'anno.
•Controllare che i cavi non siano danneggiati.
•Controllare che non vi sia polvere all'interno delle porte, del terminale, 
   delle prese o della ventola.



Incluso nella confezione

Attenzione

Astenersi dal giocare se ci si sente stanchi o si ha bisogno di riposo.
Evitare sessioni di gioco eccessivamente lunghe. Si consiglia di fare una pausa di 
10-15 minuti per ogni ora di gioco.
Interrompere immediatamente l'uso se si riscontrano mal di testa, nausea o sintomi 
simili alla cinetosi. Se i sintomi persistono, consultare un medico.
Consultare un medico prima di utilizzare il prodotto se si percepisce un certo disagio
o dolore a livello di mani o braccia.

Avvertenze per la salute

Layout
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Utilizzare il prodotto in un'area ben illuminata e ad adeguata distanza dal monitor. Acune 
persone potrebbero essere soggette ad attacchi epilettici o svenimenti quando esposte a 
certe luci o flash. Interrompere immediatamente l'utilizzo e consultare un medico nel caso in 
cui si verifichi ciò di cui sopra. Nel caso in cui si soffra di epilessia o di attacchi di altro genere, 
consultare un medico prima di giocare.



Modalità di utilizzo
* Non compatibile con il controller e le cartucce 
   HuCARD originali per PC Engine CoreGrafx. Collegare il cavo

Accensione

Collegare il controller all'ingresso 
dedicato sulla console①

Accendere la console e scegliere 
il gioco desiderato dal menù

Spegnere la console e scollegare sia 
l'adattatore AC (venduto separatamente) 
che il cavo USB una volta terminato il gioco

④ Collegare l'adattatore 
AC (venduto separatamente) 
ad una presa di corrente

Collegare il cavo HDMI alla console 
CoreGrafx mini e al televisore②

All'ingresso HDMI del televisore

Come accedere al 
Menù di Sistema

Informazioni relative all'adattatore AC
Si raccomanda di utilizzare un adattatore AC 
compatibile con uscita 5V / 2.0A USB (Tipo A)

Premere contemporaneamente

③ Collegare il cavo USB alla porta 
dell'adattatore AC e all'adattatore 
AC (venduto separatamente)

* Non si garantisce il funzionamento con tutti gli adattatori AC

Premere il pulsante RUN e il pulsante 
SELECT simultaneamente per aprire il 
menù di sistema. Nel menù di sistema è 
possibile salvare, caricare e resettare il 
gioco.

Sopra: ingresso giocatore 1

Sotto: ingresso giocatore 2

Il Multi Tap è compatibile esclusivamente con il controller incluso con PC Engine 
mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini e/o il Turbo Controller per PC Engine 
mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini di HORI (HTG-003).
Se si desidera utilizzare più di due controller con la console, è necessario acquistare 
il Multi Tap per PC Engine mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini prodotto da 
HORI (HTG-004).



Caratteristiche principali

Garanzia / Supporto
Per domande relative al software
URL: https://www.konami.com/games/pcemini/inquery

Per informazioni relative alla fabbricazione o al prodotto/difetto
e-mail: pceng-support@hori.jp
Questo prodotto è protetto da copyright. La distribuzione non autorizzata del software e del manuale di istruzioni contenuti al
suo interno è vietata dalla legge.

HDMI, il logo HDMI e High-Definition Multimedia Interface sono marchi o marchi registrati di HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.
negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi.

Uscita video
Uscita audio

Entrata e uscita

Alimentazione
Consumo (max)
Dimensioni
Peso

720p, 480p
PCM lineare

Ingresso HDMI, ingresso dell'adattatore AC, 
ingresso del controller x2
5V 2.0A (consigliata)

10W
(L) 120mm x (l) 119mm x (H) 33mm

PC Engine CoreGrafx mini: 140g / Controller 125g

•Il software all'interno della console è una riproduzione dell'originale riadattata per questo prodotto. 
  Alcune caratteristiche o esperienze di gioco possono differire dal gioco originale.
•Non è possibile scaricare contenuti software aggiuntivi.
•I dati di gioco vengono salvati direttamente all'interno del prodotto. Unità di memoria esterne non possono essere utilizzate.

Funzione Turbo

OFF Rapido Molto rapido

Come cambiare la lista dei giochi

La funzione Turbo consente di eseguire ripetutamente un'azione tenendo premuto il 
pulsante I e/o il pulsante II.
La funzione Turbo può essere regolata su velocità differenti come mostrato nel disegno.

Attraverso l'icona posizionata in basso a destra sul menù 
principale è possibile passare dalla lista dei giochi di PC Engine a 
quella di TurboGrafx-16, e viceversa.



Gracias por haber elegido este producto.

Antes de usarlo, lee detenidamente el manual de instrucciones.

Una vez lo hayas hecho, recomendamos que lo guardes para 

futuras consultas.

Advertencia de seguridad

AtenciónPara prevenir incendios, descargas eléctricas o daños a objetos cercanos, sigue estas instrucciones:
Mantén este producto alejado de zonas húmedas o con polvo.
No mojes el producto, pues podrías dañarlo o provocar una descarga eléctrica.
Mantén este producto alejado de la luz directa del sol y de otras fuentes de calor 
para evitar el riesgo de incendio.

Mantén este producto lejos del alcance de niños menores de 3 años.

No coloques este producto sobre superficies inestables, ya que podría caerse y 
lastimar a alguien. Asegúrate de poner el producto en una superficie estable.
Para evitar sobrecalentamientos:
・Sitúa el producto a al menos 10 cm de distancia de la pared.
・No lo coloques sobre una alfombra o tapete de hilo largo.
・No bloquees la rejilla de ventilación.
・No lo cubras con paños de ningún tipo. 
・No dejes que se acumule polvo sobre él.

No te enrolles el cable del mando alrededor del cuello, ya que existe el riesgo de 
estrangulamiento.
No desmontes, arregles o alteres este producto, ya que podrías causar una avería, 
incendio o descarga eléctrica.
No toques los puertos ni los conectores con las manos húmedas o grasientas para 
prevenir descargas eléctricas.

No toques la parte metálica del enchufe o los puertos con los dedos u objetos metálicos.

Limpia el polvo y cualquier sustancia extraña con una gamuza seca o un paño de 
algodón para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.
Asegúrate de conectar el enchufe firmemente a la toma de corriente para prevenir 
cortocircuitos.

ES



No alteres ni dañes los cables, pues podrías causar un incendio o descarga eléctrica.
Ten presentes los siguientes puntos:
・No comprimas el cable entre una mesa y la pared.
・No alteres ni dañes el cable.
・No retuerzas el cable ni tires con fuerza de él.
・Mantén el producto alejado de fuentes de calor. 
・Asegúrate de desenchufar el cable antes de mover la consola.

No utilices adaptadores de corriente (no incluidos) ni periféricos incompatibles con 
el producto, pues existe el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

No utilices este producto durante una tormenta eléctrica para prevenir incendios, 
descargas eléctricas y averías.
No utilices este producto si percibes calor excesivo, humo, ruidos extraños u olores 
inusuales. Ponte en contacto con «Garantía/Asistencia» para más ayuda.

No enrolles el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) alrededor del producto.

No utilices el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) con convertidores de CC/CA para 
automóviles o transformadores de viaje, pues existe el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento 
o avería.
No conectes el cable HDMI con el producto encendido o el adaptador de corriente 
(no incluido) enchufado, ya que podría producirse una descarga eléctrica.

No des al producto ningún uso distinto de aquel para el que fue diseñado.

No dejes que una misma imagen se reproduzca en un televisor de plasma o de 
proyección durante un largo periodo, pues podría quedar retenida.

Desecha el producto de acuerdo con las normativas locales y nacionales 
(en caso de haberlas).

No arrojes ni dejes caer este producto. Podrías averiarlo o dañarlo.

No desconectes el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) del enchufe o de este producto 
mientras este esté encendido. Podrías causar la pérdida de datos o una avería.

No permitas que entre agua ni sustancias extrañas en este producto para evitar 
incendios, descargas eléctricas y averías. En caso de que agua o alguna sustancia 
extraña penetre en el producto, apágalo inmediatamente, desconecta el adaptador de 
corriente (no incluido) y ponte en contacto con «Garantía/Asistencia» para más ayuda.

Atención Importante: Lee detenidamente los siguientes puntos antes de utilizar este producto.



Si se condensara agua en la consola, apágala y déjala en una habitación cálida hasta
que se evapore la humedad.

Cuidados

No coloques este producto ni sus periféricos en el suelo, ya que podrías pisarlos o 
darles una patada por accidente y lastimarte o dañarlos.

Sigue estas indicaciones para evitar el deterioro o descoloramiento de este producto 
o del mando.
No emplees compuestos volátiles, como insecticidas.
No coloques objetos de goma o vinilo en el exterior del producto durante periodos 
prolongados.

Este producto está protegido por derechos de propiedad intelectual. Se prohíbe 
terminantemente la ingeniería inversa. La reproducción o distribución no autorizada 
del software o manual de instrucciones está terminantemente prohibida y podría ser 
objeto de acciones legales.

Apaga el producto y desconecta el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) antes de 
limpiarlo para evitar descargas eléctricas.

Para su limpieza, utiliza solo un paño seco o ligeramente húmedo. No emplees 
agentes químicos con benceno o disolventes. Utiliza un aspirador para eliminar el 
polvo en el interior de la rejilla de ventilación.
Desconecta el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) si no tienes pensado utilizar el 
producto durante un largo periodo para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

Manejo

Desconecta el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) antes de cambiar este producto 
de sitio para prevenir incendios, descargas eléctricas, lesiones o que se te caiga el 
producto.
Examinar periódicamente 
Realiza las siguientes comprobaciones al menos una vez al año:
・Asegúrate de que los cables no están dañados.
・Comprueba que no haya polvo en los puertos, terminales, enchufe y rejilla 
   de ventilación.



Contenido

Atención

No juegues si estás cansado o tienes sueño.
No juegues durante periodos excesivamente largos. Descansa de 10 a 15 minutos 
por cada hora de juego.
Deja de usar el producto inmediatamente si sientes dolor de cabeza, nauseas o mareo 
de cualquier tipo. Acude a tu médico si los síntomas no remiten.
Consulta a tu médico antes de utilizar este producto si sientes malestar o dolor en 
manos o brazos.

Advertencia sobre salud

Esquema
PC Engine CoreGrafx mini Mando

Interruptor de 
encendido

Puerto del mando 
(USB tipo A)

Vista superior: Puerto del jugador 1
Vista posterior: Puerto del jugador 2

Rejilla de 
ventilación

Vista frontal

Puerto HDMI Puerto del adaptador 
de corriente 
(micro USB tipo B)

Vista trasera

Cubierta traseraInterior de la 
cubierta trasera

Cable USB

Botón Run
Botón Select

Cruceta

Botón IBotón II

Conector 
(USB tipo A)

Turbo
Control I

Turbo
Control II

Cable HDMI × 1Mando × 1PC Engine CoreGrafx mini × 1 Cable micro USB × 1 Manual de instrucciones x1

Utiliza este producto en una estancia bien iluminada y a una distancia adecuada del 
monitor. Es posible que algunas personas sufran crisis epilépticas o desmayos al 
exponerse a ciertos patrones luminosos o destellos. Si este fuese tu caso, deja de 
utilizar el producto inmediatamente y acude a un médico. Si padeces epilepsia o 
ataques de cualquier tipo, consulta a tu médico antes de utilizar este producto.



Modo de empleo
* No es posible utilizar el mando de la PC Engine CoreGrafx original, 
   la HuCard ni periféricos diseñados para el bus de expansión.Conecta el cable

Encendido

Conecta el mando al puerto
del mando.①

Enciende la consola y selecciona en el 
menú el título al que quieras jugar.

Apaga la consola y desconecta tanto 
el adaptador de corriente (no incluido) 
como el cable USB cuando hayas 
acabado de jugar.

④ Conecta el adaptador de 
corriente (no incluido) a 
una toma de corriente.

Conecta el cable HDMI a la 
CoreGrafx mini y al monitor.②

Al puerto HDMI del monitor

Acceso al menú del sistema

Adaptador de corriente
Recomendamos utilizar un adaptador de corriente 
con salida USB (tipo A) de 5 V/2,0 A

Pulsa a la vez

③ Conecta el cable USB al puerto del 
adaptador de corriente (no incluido).

* No se garantiza la compatibilidad de cualquier tipo de adaptador
  de corriente.

Pulsa el botón Run y el botón Select a la vez 
para acceder al menú del sistema. En él 
puedes guardar, cargar y restaurar partidas.

Vista superior:Puerto del jugador 1

Vista posterior: Puerto del jugador 2

El Multitap solo es compatible con el controlador incluido con la PC Engine 
mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini o con el Turbo Controller para PC Engine 
mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini de HORI (HTG-003).
Si deseas utilizar más de dos controladores, necesitarás el Multitap para PC Engine 
mini/TurboGrafx-16 mini/Core Grafx mini de HORI (HTG-004).



Especificaciones principales

Garantía/Asistencia
Consultas sobre el software
URL: https://www.konami.com/games/pcemini/inquery

Consultas sobre el producto o averías
pceng-support@hori.jp

Este producto está protegido por leyes de copyright. La distribución sin permiso del software y el manual de instrucciones está
prohibida por ley.

Salida de vídeo
Salida de audio

Entrada y salida

Alimentación
Consumo máximo de energía

Dimensiones
Peso

720 p, 480 p
PCM lineal

Puerto HDMI, puerto del adaptador de corriente, 
puerto del mando × 2
5 V/2,0 A (recomendado)

10W
120 × 33 x 119 mm (largo × ancho × fondo)
PC Engine CoreGrafx mini: 140 g / Mando: 125 g

・El software incluido es una copia del original, adaptado específicamente a este producto. Algunas de sus características, 
   así como la propia experiencia de juego, pueden diferir de aquellas del juego original.
・No es posible descargar contenido adicional.
・Los datos de las partidas se almacenan en la propia consola. No es posible utilizar una memoria externa.

Los términos HDMI y HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, así como el logo HDMI, son marcas comerciales o marcas
comerciales registradas de HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. en Estados Unidos y otros países.

Funciones turbo

Apagado Rápido Muy rápido

Cómo cambiar la lista de juegos

La función turbo permite ejecutar varias pulsaciones seguidas manteniendo apretado el 
botón I y/o el botón II.
La función turbo se puede regular a dos velocidades distintas, como se muestra en el 
gráfico.

Es posible alternar entre la lista de juegos para PC Engine y 
TurboGrafx-16 pulsando el icono en la esquina inferior derecha 
del menú principal.




